	TRINITY VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

	ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING PROGRAM



	PARAMEDIC-TO-ADN TRANSITION CURRICULUM

	

	Pre-requisites
	
	
	
	Hours
	
	

	
	
	
	Lec
	Lab
	Clin
	Cont
	Credit

	BIOL
	2401
	Anatomy & Physiology I
	3
	3
	0
	96
	4

	BIOL
	2402
	Anatomy & Physiology II
	3
	3
	0
	96
	4

	BIOL
	2420
	Microbiology
	3
	3
	0
	96
	4

	PSYC

or

PSYC
	2301

1300
	General Psychology

Or

Learning Frameworks
	3
	0
	0
	48
	3

	PSYC
	2314
	Human Growth & Development
	3
	0
	0
	48
	3

	
	
	Paramedic Hours (electives)
	12
	0
	0
	192
	12

	
	
	Total Hours
	27
	9
	0
	576
	30

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FIRST YEAR
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Summer Semester
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RNSG
	1118
	Transition to Professional Nursing Competencies
	0
	4
	0
	64
	1

	RNSG
	1128
	Introduction to Health Care Concepts
	1
	0
	0
	16
	1

	RNSG
	1324
	Concept-based Transition to Professional Nursing Practice
	2
	4
	0
	96
	3

	RNSG
	1162
	Transition Clinical Paramedic
	0
	0
	4
	64
	1

	
	
	Total Hours
	3
	8
	4 
	240 
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SECOND YEAR
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fall Semester
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RNSG
	1538
	Health Care Concepts III
	4 
	4 
	0 
	128 
	5 

	RNSG
	1137
	Professional Nursing Concepts III
	1 
	0 
	0 
	16
	1

	RNSG
	2363
	Clinical III
	0
	0
	12
	192
	3

	ENGL
	1301
	Composition I
	3
	0
	0
	48
	3

	
	
	Total Hours
	8
	4 
	12 
	384
	12

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Spring Semester
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RNSG
	2539
	Health Care Concepts IV 
	4 
	4 
	0 
	128 
	5 

	RNSG
	2138
	Professional Nursing Concepts IV
	1 
	1
	0 
	32
	1 

	RNSG
	2360 
	Clinical IV
	0
	0
	12
	192
	3 

	
	
	Humanities/Visual Arts Elective
	3
	0
	0
	48
	4

	
	
	Total Hours
	8
	5
	12 
	400
	12

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Grand Total
	
	
	
	1600
	60


*All students with less than 15 semester credit hours will be required to take PSYC 1300 Learning Frameworks class. All others will take the PYSC 2301 General Psychology. 

General education courses must be completed prior to or concurrently with nursing courses as outlined in the curriculum plan. 
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